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Open Gatineau 2025
Gatineau, 25- - 27-4-2025

Event 131 800m Freestyle 13 years and older
2025-04-27 - 10:56 Results
Record de piscine / Pool Record 8:32.15 GUERTIN, Philippe CAMO Gatineau 2012-02-19
Record de piscine / Pool Record 8:49.99 EARP, Lauren ESWIM Gatineau 2012-02-19
Meet Records 15 + 8:44.14 ROUKEMA, Ivan SAMAK Gatineau 2024-04-28
Meet Records 13 - 14 9:44.20 LAYTON-MATTHEWS, Ryan KBM Gatineau 2023-04-30
Meet Records 15 + 9:37.02 BELLEMARE, Maxim NG Gatineau 2023-04-30
Meet Records 13 - 14 9:50.60 NOORDHOF, Ava GO Gatineau 2023-04-30

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

13 years, Girls

1. NOLAN, Amelia J 13 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 10:24.39 468
100m: 1:11.35 1:11.35 300m: 3:49.84 1:19.65 500m: 6:29.53 1:19.79 700m: 9:08.29 1:19.32
200m: 2:30.19 1:18.84 400m: 5:09.74 1:19.90 600m: 7:48.97 1:19.44 800m: 10:24.39 1:16.10

2. ROSENBERG, Claire 13 Swim Ottawa 10:39.60 435
100m: 1:15.10 1:15.10 300m: 3:57.51 1:21.73 500m: 6:38.95 1:21.19 700m: 9:21.28 1:21.35
200m: 2:35.78 1:20.68 400m: 5:17.76 1:20.25 600m: 7:59.93 1:20.98 800m: 10:39.60 1:18.32

13 years, Boys

1. JASEM RADHE, Kinan 13 Natation Gatineau 9:00.46 585
100m: 1:03.09 1:03.09 300m: 3:18.48 1:07.97 500m: 700m: 7:54.28 1:07.73
200m: 2:10.51 1:07.42 400m: 4:27.59 1:09.11 600m: 6:46.55 800m: 9:00.46 1:06.18

2. YAO, Lucas 13 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:41.69 469
100m: 1:09.67 1:09.67 300m: 3:39.57 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 4:53.31 1:13.74 600m: 7:20.02 800m: 9:41.69

3. PARENT, Maxime 13 Groupe aquatique Mille-Iles No 9:42.31 468
100m: 1:08.03 1:08.03 300m: 3:36.63 1:15.18 500m: 6:06.46 1:14.23 700m: 8:33.52 1:13.08
200m: 2:21.45 1:13.42 400m: 4:52.23 1:15.60 600m: 7:20.44 1:13.98 800m: 9:42.31 1:08.79

4. SCRIPCARU, David 13 Groupe aquatique Mille-Iles No 10:22.31 383
100m: 1:08.69 1:08.69 300m: 3:46.48 1:19.83 500m: 6:27.29 1:20.36 700m: 9:05.46 1:19.32
200m: 2:26.65 1:17.96 400m: 5:06.93 1:20.45 600m: 7:46.14 1:18.85 800m: 10:22.31 1:16.85

5. PACHEBAT, Gabriel 13 Natation Gatineau 10:28.93 371
100m: 1:13.34 1:13.34 300m: 3:50.78 1:18.53 500m: 6:30.56 1:20.64 700m: 9:11.72 1:20.35
200m: 2:32.25 1:18.91 400m: 5:09.92 1:19.14 600m: 7:51.37 1:20.81 800m: 10:28.93 1:17.21

14 years, Girls

1. TRIPP, Helena T 14 Kingston Blue Marlins 9:55.17 540
100m: 1:10.30 1:10.30 300m: 3:44.68 1:17.87 500m: 6:15.79 1:15.30 700m: 8:44.06 1:14.61
200m: 2:26.81 1:16.51 400m: 5:00.49 1:15.81 600m: 7:29.45 1:13.66 800m: 9:55.17 1:11.11

2. MARCOUX, Livia 14 Natation Gatineau 10:07.70 507
100m: 1:11.86 1:11.86 300m: 3:47.04 500m: 6:21.79 1:16.45 700m: 8:55.18 1:16.57
200m: 400m: 5:05.34 1:18.30 600m: 7:38.61 1:16.82 800m: 10:07.70 1:12.52

3. WRIGHT, Zoe 14 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 11:02.19 392
100m: 1:16.01 1:16.01 300m: 4:02.60 1:24.00 500m: 6:51.69 1:24.23 700m: 9:39.54 1:23.52
200m: 2:38.60 1:22.59 400m: 5:27.46 1:24.86 600m: 8:16.02 1:24.33 800m: 11:02.19 1:22.65
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Open Gatineau 2025
Gatineau, 25- - 27-4-2025

Event 131, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

4. SCHMIDT STUTZMAN, Maggie O 14 Kingston Blue Marlins 11:05.30 386
100m: 1:17.22 1:17.22 300m: 4:04.09 1:23.62 500m: 6:51.57 1:23.10 700m: 9:42.10 1:25.75
200m: 2:40.47 1:23.25 400m: 5:28.47 1:24.38 600m: 8:16.35 1:24.78 800m: 11:05.30 1:23.20

14 years, Boys

1. ZEWDIE, Matteo 14 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:30.90 496
100m: 1:07.04 1:07.04 300m: 3:32.99 1:13.15 500m: 5:58.30 1:12.10 700m: 8:23.46 1:12.47
200m: 2:19.84 1:12.80 400m: 4:46.20 1:13.21 600m: 7:10.99 1:12.69 800m: 9:30.90 1:07.44

2. REZVANI, Artin 14 Natation Gatineau 9:51.18 447
100m: 1:08.65 1:08.65 300m: 500m: 6:06.80 1:15.29 700m: 8:37.35 1:14.88
200m: 2:22.54 1:13.89 400m: 4:51.51 600m: 7:22.47 1:15.67 800m: 9:51.18 1:13.83

3. CASEY, Mathew 14 Club de Natation Mont-Tremblant 9:56.09 436
100m: 300m: 3:40.46 500m: 6:14.45 1:16.99 700m:
200m: 400m: 4:57.46 1:17.00 600m: 7:29.51 1:15.06 800m: 9:56.09

4. SHELSWELL DE VLIEGER, Willem 14 Swim Ottawa 10:01.61 424
100m: 1:10.83 1:10.83 300m: 3:44.40 1:17.39 500m: 6:16.67 1:16.05 700m: 8:48.20 1:15.61
200m: 2:27.01 1:16.18 400m: 5:00.62 1:16.22 600m: 7:32.59 1:15.92 800m: 10:01.61 1:13.41

5. XU, Aiden 14 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 10:22.51 383
100m: 1:11.47 1:11.47 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 2:30.94 1:19.47 400m: 600m: 7:46.87 800m: 10:22.51

6. OUCHIHA, Adam 14 Natation Gatineau 10:44.99 344
100m: 1:13.76 1:13.76 300m: 3:57.22 1:22.01 500m: 6:43.64 1:22.72 700m: 9:28.33 1:22.01
200m: 2:35.21 1:21.45 400m: 5:20.92 1:23.70 600m: 8:06.32 1:22.68 800m: 10:44.99 1:16.66

7. DEAN, Thomas 14 Ernestown Barracuda Swim Club 11:03.33 316
100m: 1:16.39 1:16.39 300m: 4:05.32 1:24.81 500m: 6:55.53 1:25.42 700m: 9:45.37 1:24.84
200m: 2:40.51 1:24.12 400m: 5:30.11 1:24.79 600m: 8:20.53 1:25.00 800m: 11:03.33 1:17.96

15 years, Girls

1. COLLINS, Julia G 15 Kingston Blue Marlins 10:06.05 511
100m: 1:11.06 1:11.06 300m: 3:45.51 1:17.07 500m: 6:17.83 1:16.09 700m: 8:51.11 1:16.78
200m: 2:28.44 1:17.38 400m: 5:01.74 1:16.23 600m: 7:34.33 1:16.50 800m: 10:06.05 1:14.94

2. KINSELLA, Maia 15 Timmins Marlins Swim Club 10:10.21 501
100m: 1:12.96 1:12.96 300m: 3:47.70 500m: 700m: 8:56.89
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m: 10:10.21 1:13.32

3. HILTZ, Stella 15 Swim Ottawa 10:18.78 480
100m: 1:12.34 1:12.34 300m: 3:49.84 1:19.17 500m: 6:28.19 1:18.50 700m: 9:04.93 1:18.47
200m: 2:30.67 1:18.33 400m: 5:09.69 1:19.85 600m: 7:46.46 1:18.27 800m: 10:18.78 1:13.85

4. DUFFEY, Rowan 15 Swim Ottawa 10:36.33 442
100m: 1:12.72 1:12.72 300m: 3:52.75 1:19.41 500m: 6:35.89 1:21.96 700m: 9:17.91 1:20.76
200m: 2:33.34 1:20.62 400m: 5:13.93 1:21.18 600m: 7:57.15 1:21.26 800m: 10:36.33 1:18.42

5. MENDIETA-SWEET, Justice T 15 Kingston Blue Marlins 10:43.86 426
100m: 1:14.74 1:14.74 300m: 500m: 6:40.97 1:21.58 700m: 9:24.93 1:21.75
200m: 2:35.11 1:20.37 400m: 5:19.39 600m: 8:03.18 1:22.21 800m: 10:43.86 1:18.93
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Open Gatineau 2025
Gatineau, 25- - 27-4-2025

Event 131, Girls, 800m Freestyle, 15 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. PELLETIER, Saskia 15 Natation Gatineau 11:06.40 384
100m: 1:12.86 1:12.86 300m: 4:01.15 1:24.84 500m: 6:52.09 1:25.30 700m: 9:43.53 1:25.30
200m: 2:36.31 1:23.45 400m: 5:26.79 1:25.64 600m: 8:18.23 1:26.14 800m: 11:06.40 1:22.87

15 years, Boys

1. PISTUN, Oliver G 15 Kingston Blue Marlins 10:11.77 403
100m: 1:10.96 1:10.96 300m: 3:46.47 1:17.73 500m: 6:21.85 1:17.16 700m: 8:57.09 1:17.34
200m: 2:28.74 1:17.78 400m: 5:04.69 1:18.22 600m: 7:39.75 1:17.90 800m: 10:11.77 1:14.68

16 years and older, Women

1. TESSIER, Sophia 16 Natation Gatineau 9:42.81 575
100m: 1:09.62 1:09.62 300m: 3:39.42 1:15.16 500m: 6:07.25 1:13.08 700m: 8:33.40 1:13.15
200m: 2:24.26 1:14.64 400m: 4:54.17 1:14.75 600m: 7:20.25 1:13.00 800m: 9:42.81 1:09.41

2. RUDZKI, Chloe M 16 Kingston Blue Marlins 9:46.13 565
100m: 1:08.08 1:08.08 300m: 3:37.90 1:15.17 500m: 6:07.13 1:14.12 700m: 8:34.09 1:13.27
200m: 2:22.73 1:14.65 400m: 4:53.01 1:15.11 600m: 7:20.82 1:13.69 800m: 9:46.13 1:12.04

3. LIVINGSTON, Emmanuelle 16 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:53.51 544
100m: 1:09.02 1:09.02 300m: 3:39.38 1:15.40 500m: 6:10.14 1:15.74 700m: 8:42.23 1:15.96
200m: 2:23.98 1:14.96 400m: 4:54.40 1:15.02 600m: 7:26.27 1:16.13 800m: 9:53.51 1:11.28

4. FORESTIER, Gabrielle 16 Swim Ottawa 9:54.18 543
100m: 1:09.96 1:09.96 300m: 3:41.18 1:15.95 500m: 6:11.65 1:15.12 700m: 8:41.25 1:14.64
200m: 2:25.23 1:15.27 400m: 4:56.53 1:15.35 600m: 7:26.61 1:14.96 800m: 9:54.18 1:12.93

5. SINCOVICI, Ana-Maria 16 Groupe aquatique Mille-Iles No 9:55.87 538
100m: 1:11.05 1:11.05 300m: 3:41.25 1:14.88 500m: 6:11.62 1:15.10 700m: 8:41.32 1:14.41
200m: 2:26.37 1:15.32 400m: 4:56.52 1:15.27 600m: 7:26.91 1:15.29 800m: 9:55.87 1:14.55

6. NOORDHOF, Ava 16 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 10:03.97 517
100m: 1:08.94 1:08.94 300m: 3:38.84 1:15.09 500m: 6:12.64 1:17.50 700m: 8:47.82 1:16.89
200m: 2:23.75 1:14.81 400m: 4:55.14 1:16.30 600m: 7:30.93 1:18.29 800m: 10:03.97 1:16.15

7. BRUCHIG, Larissa 17 Club de Natation Mont-Tremblant 10:21.28 475
100m: 300m: 3:45.27 1:17.90 500m: 700m: 8:59.69
200m: 2:27.37 400m: 600m: 800m: 10:21.28 1:21.59

8. KINSELLA, Hanna 17 Timmins Marlins Swim Club 10:39.06 436
100m: 1:14.67 1:14.67 300m: 3:55.62 1:21.37 500m: 6:38.82 1:21.15 700m: 9:21.33 1:20.67
200m: 2:34.25 1:19.58 400m: 5:17.67 1:22.05 600m: 8:00.66 1:21.84 800m: 10:39.06 1:17.73

9. ZANIEWSKI, Sarah 16 Swim Ottawa 10:46.25 422
100m: 1:11.27 1:11.27 300m: 3:48.54 1:19.95 500m: 6:33.54 1:23.40 700m: 9:23.79 1:25.05
200m: 2:28.59 1:17.32 400m: 5:10.14 1:21.60 600m: 7:58.74 1:25.20 800m: 10:46.25 1:22.46

10. DRAGOVIC, Mia 16 Natation Gatineau 10:48.17 418
100m: 1:13.68 1:13.68 300m: 3:56.60 1:22.27 500m: 6:43.08 1:23.01 700m: 9:28.15 1:22.20
200m: 2:34.33 1:20.65 400m: 5:20.07 1:23.47 600m: 8:05.95 1:22.87 800m: 10:48.17 1:20.02
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Event 131, 800m Freestyle

16 years and older, Men

1. PURDY, Nicholas 19 Natation Gatineau 8:55.07 603
100m: 1:03.34 1:03.34 300m: 3:17.59 1:07.12 500m: 5:32.74 1:07.85 700m: 7:48.69 1:08.08
200m: 2:10.47 1:07.13 400m: 4:24.89 1:07.30 600m: 6:40.61 1:07.87 800m: 8:55.07 1:06.38

2. GALLACHER, Jonathan R 17 Upper Canada Swim Club 9:00.80 584
100m: 1:04.26 1:04.26 300m: 3:21.19 1:08.57 500m: 5:37.80 1:08.31 700m: 7:54.51 1:08.34
200m: 2:12.62 1:08.36 400m: 4:29.49 1:08.30 600m: 6:46.17 1:08.37 800m: 9:00.80 1:06.29

3. PARENT, Nicolas 17 Groupe aquatique Mille-Iles No 9:06.70 565
100m: 1:04.85 1:04.85 300m: 3:23.92 1:09.85 500m: 5:42.60 1:09.25 700m: 8:00.81 1:08.70
200m: 2:14.07 1:09.22 400m: 4:33.35 1:09.43 600m: 6:52.11 1:09.51 800m: 9:06.70 1:05.89

4. DZHAMAEV, Timur 18 Dorval Swim Club 9:13.66 544
100m: 1:03.53 1:03.53 300m: 3:21.34 1:10.16 500m: 5:42.17 1:10.91 700m: 8:04.61 1:11.26
200m: 2:11.18 1:07.65 400m: 4:31.26 1:09.92 600m: 6:53.35 1:11.18 800m: 9:13.66 1:09.05

5. WEISS-REID, Maxime 16 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:18.37 530
100m: 1:05.00 1:05.00 300m: 3:27.86 1:11.97 500m: 5:52.36 1:12.07 700m: 8:11.78 1:08.22
200m: 2:15.89 1:10.89 400m: 4:40.29 1:12.43 600m: 7:03.56 1:11.20 800m: 9:18.37 1:06.59

6. WEN, Jason 16 Swim Ottawa 9:27.51 505
100m: 1:07.24 1:07.24 300m: 3:30.66 1:12.17 500m: 5:55.18 700m: 8:18.79 1:11.22
200m: 2:18.49 1:11.25 400m: 600m: 7:07.57 1:12.39 800m: 9:27.51 1:08.72

7. PERSHUKEVICH, Alexander 16 Swim Ottawa 9:27.52 505
100m: 1:04.81 1:04.81 300m: 3:30.18 1:13.22 500m: 5:56.28 1:12.54 700m: 8:19.35 1:10.86
200m: 2:16.96 1:12.15 400m: 4:43.74 1:13.56 600m: 7:08.49 1:12.21 800m: 9:27.52 1:08.17

8. GAUTHIER, Olivier 16 Groupe aquatique Mille-Iles No 9:30.88 496
100m: 1:08.25 1:08.25 300m: 3:30.61 1:11.33 500m: 5:53.86 1:11.63 700m: 8:18.61 1:12.32
200m: 2:19.28 1:11.03 400m: 4:42.23 1:11.62 600m: 7:06.29 1:12.43 800m: 9:30.88 1:12.27

9. LEFEBVRE, Matias Sebastian 19 Dorval Swim Club 9:33.76 489
100m: 1:06.45 1:06.45 300m: 3:32.24 1:13.03 500m: 5:57.43 1:11.90 700m: 8:23.20 1:12.56
200m: 2:19.21 1:12.76 400m: 4:45.53 1:13.29 600m: 7:10.64 1:13.21 800m: 9:33.76 1:10.56

10. LANGRIDGE, William 17 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:35.02 486
100m: 1:07.73 1:07.73 300m: 3:34.20 1:13.24 500m: 6:00.09 1:12.60 700m: 8:25.43 1:12.32
200m: 2:20.96 1:13.23 400m: 4:47.49 1:13.29 600m: 7:13.11 1:13.02 800m: 9:35.02 1:09.59

11. LADINIK, Zan 16 Kingston Blue Marlins 9:38.27 477
100m: 1:07.77 1:07.77 300m: 3:32.48 1:12.43 500m: 5:59.08 1:13.40 700m: 8:26.10 1:13.56
200m: 2:20.05 1:12.28 400m: 4:45.68 1:13.20 600m: 7:12.54 1:13.46 800m: 9:38.27 1:12.17

12. CAMERON, Beckett 16 Swim Ottawa 9:42.09 468
100m: 1:08.26 1:08.26 300m: 3:34.77 500m: 6:03.89 1:14.22 700m: 8:32.09 1:14.02
200m: 400m: 4:49.67 1:14.90 600m: 7:18.07 1:14.18 800m: 9:42.09 1:10.00

13. ZEGERS, Jacob 16 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:46.81 457
100m: 1:07.27 1:07.27 300m: 3:35.46 1:14.59 500m: 6:05.16 1:15.13 700m: 8:34.42 1:14.46
200m: 2:20.87 1:13.60 400m: 4:50.03 1:14.57 600m: 7:19.96 1:14.80 800m: 9:46.81 1:12.39

14. ROBINSON, Carter 16 Greater Ottawa Kingfish S.C. 9:54.02 440
100m: 1:10.00 1:10.00 300m: 3:42.59 1:16.28 500m: 6:11.79 1:13.73 700m: 8:42.49 1:14.89
200m: 2:26.31 1:16.31 400m: 4:58.06 1:15.47 600m: 7:27.60 1:15.81 800m: 9:54.02 1:11.53
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Open Gatineau 2025
Gatineau, 25- - 27-4-2025

Event 131, Men, 800m Freestyle, 16 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts

15. MCCORMICK, Liam 17 Swim Ottawa 10:05.19 416
100m: 1:08.79 1:08.79 300m: 3:40.51 1:16.10 500m: 6:13.24 1:16.87 700m: 8:49.46 1:18.25
200m: 2:24.41 1:15.62 400m: 4:56.37 1:15.86 600m: 7:31.21 1:17.97 800m: 10:05.19 1:15.73


